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TULLAMORE HARRIERS, SUNDAY 21ST AUGUST 2016

Number First Name Club Event

102 Maria Murphy O35 Raheny Shamrock A.C. 100m 

106 Karen O'Donnell O35 Olympian Youth & A.C. 100m 

190 Orla Lambe O35 Raheny Shamrock A.C. 100m 

209 Catherine Moynihan O'Sullivan O35 Gneeveguilla A.C. 100m 

365 Philippa  Donnelly O35 Drogheda & District A.C. 100m 

375 Lynn Browne O35 Drogheda & District A.C. 100m 

431 Nicola Buckley O35 Dooneen A.C. 100m 

466 Ashling Mathews O35 North East Runners A.C. 100m 

479 Mary Scanlon O35 Blackrock A.C. (Louth) 100m 

61 Annette Durkan O40 Lucan Harriers A.C. 100m 

78 Mary Roache O40 Mayo A.C. 100m 

135 Edith  Coakley O40 Lucan Harriers A.C. 100m 

163 Emma Smith O40 Orangegrove AC 100m 

211 Anette O'Brien O40 Gneeveguilla A.C. 100m 

342 Roisin Bell O40 Dunboyne A.C. 100m 

345 Marie Tobin O40 Dunboyne A.C. 100m 

366 Fiona Hegarty O40 Lucan Harriers A.C. 100m 

473 Orla Foley O40 Derg A.C. 100m 

480 Siobhan McCann O40 St. Michael's AC 100m 

54 Laura Duffy O45 North East Runners A.C. 100m 

59 Paula Reilly O45 Celbridge A.C. 100m 

200 Katherine Markey O45 Fingallians A.C. 100m 

210 Norma O'Connor O45 Gneeveguilla A.C. 100m 

250 Michelle Reinhardt Mccabe O45 Clones A.C. 100m 

303 Helen Hartigan O45 An Brú A.C. 100m 

69 Moira Groome O50 Trim A.C. 100m 

132 Carol Kearney O50 Lucan Harriers A.C. 100m 

149 Finola Moore O50 Celbridge A.C. 100m 

156 Deirdre  Sheehy O50 Celbridge A.C. 100m 

344 Fiona Tobin O50 Dunboyne A.C. 100m 

347 Angela Walsh O50 Dunboyne A.C. 100m 

113 Bernie Bannon O55 St. Michael's AC 100m 

158 Beverley Martin O55 Orangegrove AC 100m 

194 Ebhana Finnegan O55 Rising Sun A.C. 100m 

346 Kay Gilmartin O55 Dunboyne A.C. 100m 

21 Hazel Galloway O60 Clonmel A.C. 100m 

226 Mary Whelan O60 Dublin Striders A.C. 100m 

310 Margaret Higgins O60 Corofin A.C. 100m 

389 Mary Flanagan O60 Drogheda & District A.C. 100m 

155 Anne Maguire O65 St Annes AC 100m 

24 John Walkins O35 Mayo A.C. 100m 

25 Cormac Kearney O35 Mayo A.C. 100m 

38 Derek Kennedy  O35 Tallaght A.C. 100m 

95 Ger Cremin O35 An Riocht A.C. 100m 

217 David Rock O35 Fr. Murphy A.C. 100m 

313 Glen Scullion O35 Mid Ulster AC 100m 

367 Donal Walsh O35 Rosses A.C. 100m 

GOOD LUCK!!
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96 Anthony Greaney O40 An Riocht A.C. 100m 

105 Martin O'Donnell O40 Olympian Youth & A.C. 100m 

198 Michael Lundon O40 Ardee & District A.C. 100m 

208 Mike Burke O40 Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 100m 

433 Stephen Lappin O40 Dooneen A.C. 100m 

43 Sean  Broin O45 Donore Harriers 100m 

44 John O Loughlin O45 Crusaders A.C. 100m 

264 Gerard O'Rourke O45 Raheny Shamrock A.C. 100m 

317 John Corr O45 Leevale A.C. 100m 

336 Karl Carton O45 Drogheda & District A.C. 100m 

428 David  Hayde O45 St. L. O'Toole A.C. 100m 

438 Bob Lyne O45 Crusaders A.C. 100m 

4 Barry Maguire O50 Navan A.C. 100m 

117 John O Connor O50 Slaney Olympic A.C. 100m 

140 Paul Francis O50 Crusaders A.C. 100m 

162 Ian Wilson O50 Orangegrove AC 100m 

168 John Murphy O50 Ennis Track A.C. 100m 

196 Malachy Campbell O50 Dunleer A.C. 100m 

337 Hugh Walsh O50 Lucan Harriers A.C. 100m 

363 John Mc Carrick  O50 Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 100m 

372 Frank Cruise O50 Drogheda & District A.C. 100m 

381 Steve Dunning O50 St. Catherine's A.C. 100m 

395 John Wallace O50 Ratoath A.C. 100m 

435 Timmy Ryan O50 Dooneen A.C. 100m 

14 Frankie Murray O55 Finn Valley A.C. 100m 

53 Shane Sheridan O55 Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 100m 

114 William Devereux O55 St. Michael's AC 100m 

191 Patrick Mahon O55 Gowran A.C. 100m 

207 Joe Frey O55 Lagan Valley AC 100m 

234 John  Dalton O55 Kilmihil A.C. 100m 

12 Bob Douglas O60 Ballymena & Antrim A.C. 100m 

90 George Alexander Hewitt Gribben O60 Orangegrove AC 100m 

93 Peadar McGing O60 Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 100m 

272 James O'Hare O60 Limerick A.C. 100m 

22 Bernard O'Neill O65 Clonmel A.C. 100m 

32 David Leech O65 Blackrock A.C. (Dublin) 100m 

238 Martin Peyton O65 Mayo A.C. 100m 

243 Brendan Dennehy O65 Rising Sun A.C. 100m 

404 Matt Slattery O65 Clonliffe Harriers A.C. 100m 

8 Jim O'Callaghan O70 Crusaders A.C. 100m 

10 Peter Kelledy O70 North East Runners A.C. 100m 

123 John Moore O70 Crookstown Millview A.C. 100m 

129 Jim O'Shea O70 Farranfore Maine Valley A.C. 100m 

177 Con O'Donovan O70 Rising Sun A.C. 100m 

205 John Mac Dermott O70 Sligo A.C. 100m 

352 Jerry O'Connell O70 Limerick Country Club A.C. 100m 

471 Patrick Naughton O80 Nenagh Olympic A.C. 100m 

GOOD LUCK!!
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6 Sean O'Dwyer O75 Kenmare A.C. 100m 

230 Richie Kelly O75 Derry City Track Club 100m 

343 John Cotter O75 Dunboyne A.C. 100m 

353 Jimmy Shields O75 Limerick Country Club A.C. 100m 

323 Niamh McGuire O45 Rathkenny A.C. 100mH 

95 Ger Cremin O35 An Riocht A.C. 110mH 

166 Martin Curley O35 Ennis Track A.C. 110mH 

394 Paddy Hamilton O35 Slieve Gullion Runners 110mH 

458 Andrew McGinley O35 Templemore A.C. 110mH 

198 Michael Lundon O40 Ardee & District A.C. 110mH 

374 Patrick Curran O40 Tallaght A.C. 110mH 

23 Ronan Gately O45 Clonliffe Harriers A.C. 110mH 

160 Kevin Byrne O45 Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 110mH 

334 Paschall Halley O45 Waterford A.C. 110mH 

42 Karla Doran O35 Donore Harriers 1500m 

173 Hilary McGee O35 Lucan Harriers A.C. 1500m 

249 Denise Toner O35 Clones A.C. 1500m 

319 Michelle Kenny O35 Leevale A.C. 1500m 

142 Monica Corcoran O40 St. Michael's AC 1500m 

228 Ashling Smith O40 Sli Cualann A.C. 1500m 

298 Catriona Devine O40 Finn Valley A.C. 1500m 

309 Mary Leech O40 Drogheda & District A.C. 1500m 

412 Catherine Bambrick O40 Sportsworld A.C. 1500m 

36 Geraldine Clements O45 Crusaders A.C. 1500m 

172 Evelyn Cashman O45 Youghal A.C. 1500m 

246 Ursula Byrne O45 Dunshaughlin A.C. 1500m 

11 Cathryn Brady O50 Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 1500m 

77 Ann Lennon O50 Mayo A.C. 1500m 

239 Ann Murray O50 Mayo A.C. 1500m 

240 Angela O'Connor O50 Mayo A.C. 1500m 

241 Pauline Moran O50 Mayo A.C. 1500m 

398 Anne  Gilshinan O50 Menapians A.C. 1500m 

450 Audrey Harraghy O50 Monaghan Phoenix A.C. 1500m 

147 Ann Sullivan O55 D.M.P. A.C. 1500m 

237 Margaret Glavey O55 Mayo A.C. 1500m 

417 Aileen Melody O55 Sportsworld A.C. 1500m 

467 Rita Kierce O55 St. Marys (Clare) A.C. 1500m 

260 Noreen Bonner O60 Finn Valley A.C. 1500m 

359 Marion Lyons O60 St. Finbarrs A.C. 1500m 

387 Nuala  Reilly  O60 Drogheda & District A.C. 1500m 

2 Conor Tierney O35 East Cork A.C. 1500m 

16 David Mellon O35 Derry City Track Club 1500m 

26 Alan Sheehy O35 Crusaders A.C. 1500m 

26 Alan Sheehy O35 Crusaders A.C. 1500m 

57 Tim O'Connor O35 An Riocht A.C. 1500m 

227 Niall Sheil O35 St. Killians A.C. 1500m 

302 David Walsh O35 Drogheda & District A.C. 1500m 

GOOD LUCK!!
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341 Kieran Hurley O35 City of Derry AC Spartans 1500m 

357 Denis Coughlan O35 St. Finbarrs A.C. 1500m 

402 Rory Morrissey O35 Mountmellick A.C. 1500m 

420 Wesley Harrison O35 Sportsworld A.C. 1500m 

79 Garvin Boyce O40 Finn Valley A.C. 1500m 

122 Michael Murphy O40 City of Derry AC Spartans 1500m 

189 John Fenlon O40 St Abbans A.C 1500m 

204 Laurence Arthur O40 Derg A.C. 1500m 

261 Paul Fleming O40 Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. 1500m 

328 Ian O'Reilly O40 Drogheda & District A.C. 1500m 

442 Barry Minnock O40 Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. 1500m 

476 John McGrath O40 United Striders A.C. 1500m 

1 Joe Conway O45 Unattached 1500m 

9 Stuart  Kennedy  O45 Beechmount Harriers A.C 1500m 

37 Mel Hilliard O45 Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. 1500m 

40 Eamonn Hornibrook O45 Galway City Harriers A.C. 1500m 

120 Martin Keenan O45 Sportsworld A.C. 1500m 

144 Arnaud Benjacar O45 Liffey Valley A.C. 1500m 

148 Cathal McLaughlin O45 Derry City Track Club 1500m 

311 Ken Archbold O45 St. L. O'Toole A.C. 1500m 

392 Robert  Maher O45 Drogheda & District A.C. 1500m 

427 Anthony Gillen O45 Sportsworld A.C. 1500m 

436 Martin Dorgan O45 Liffey Valley A.C. 1500m 

13 Mark Glesson O50 Nenagh Olympic A.C. 1500m 

19 Dave Carroll O50 Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. 1500m 

63 Larry Kelly O50 St. Coca's A.C. 1500m 

107 Philip Tweedie O50 Springwell Running Club 1500m 

130 Patrick Malone O50 Newbridge A.C. 1500m 

218 Francis Marsh O50 North Down AC 1500m 

248 Jim Gonnelly O50 North East Runners A.C. 1500m 

280 Harry O'Brien O50 West Waterford A.C. 1500m 

424 Declan Brady O50 Sportsworld A.C. 1500m 

425 Jim Browne O50 Sportsworld A.C. 1500m 

66 Gerry Robinson O55 St. Coca's A.C. 1500m 

167 Michael Clune O55 Ennis Track A.C. 1500m 

203 John Healy O55 Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 1500m 

259 Tom Cuddy O55 Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. 1500m 

263 Robert Bigger O55 Derry City Track Club 1500m 

265 Tom O'Connor O55 Liffey Valley A.C. 1500m 

331 Walter Keane O55 Waterford A.C. 1500m 

356 Michael Murphy O55 St. Finbarrs A.C. 1500m 

70 Terry Clarke O60 Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. 1500m 

180 Brian McGrath O60 Le Cheile A.C. 1500m 

385 Malcolm McCausland O60 Derry City Track Club 1500m 

409 Neilus Aherne O60 Midleton A.C. 1500m 

411 Martin Kelly O60 Longford A.C. 1500m 

439 Brian Lynch O60 North East Runners A.C. 1500m 

GOOD LUCK!!
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461 Gerry O'Doherty O60 Springwell Running Club 1500m 

118 Jim Langan O65 Tullamore Harriers A.C. 1500m 

125 Mick Priest O65 Fr. Murphy A.C. 1500m 

131 Albert Keenan O65 Newbridge A.C. 1500m 

169 Sean Whelan O65 Ennis Track A.C. 1500m 

295 Martin McEvilly O65 Galway City Harriers A.C. 1500m 

404 Matt Slattery O65 Clonliffe Harriers A.C. 1500m 

455 Ian Snow O65 North Devon A.C. 1500m 

65 Bobby King O70 St. Coca's A.C. 1500m 

307 Michael Kiely O70 Rising Sun A.C. 1500m 

312 Liam Mulready O70 Raheny Shamrock A.C. 1500m 

325 Gerry  O'Reilly O70 Crusaders A.C. 1500m 

109   Michael Duggan O75 Annalee A.C. 1500m 

102 Maria Murphy O35 Raheny Shamrock A.C. 200m 

106 Karen O'Donnell O35 Olympian Youth & A.C. 200m 

190 Orla Lambe O35 Raheny Shamrock A.C. 200m 

209 Catherine Moynihan O'Sullivan O35 Gneeveguilla A.C. 200m 

365 Philippa  Donnelly O35 Drogheda & District A.C. 200m 

431 Nicola Buckley O35 Dooneen A.C. 200m 

432 Diane Curran O35 Dooneen A.C. 200m 

475 Anita Carruth O35 Tallaght A.C. 200m 

479 Mary Scanlon O35 Blackrock A.C. (Louth) 200m 

61 Annette Durkan O40 Lucan Harriers A.C. 200m 

78 Mary Roache O40 Mayo A.C. 200m 

81 Rhonda  Brady  O40 Larne AC 200m 

126 Karen  Crean O40 St. Brigids A.C. 200m 

135 Edith  Coakley O40 Lucan Harriers A.C. 200m 

163 Emma Smith O40 Orangegrove AC 200m 

178 Cliona Fagan O40 Celbridge A.C. 200m 

223 Ursula Barrett O40 St. Brendan's A.C. (Kerry) 200m 

342 Roisin Bell O40 Dunboyne A.C. 200m 

366 Fiona Hegarty O40 Lucan Harriers A.C. 200m 

386 Deirdre Haigney O40 Derry City Track Club 200m 

473 Orla Foley O40 Derg A.C. 200m 

480 Siobhan McCann O40 St. Michael's AC 200m 

54 Laura Duffy O45 North East Runners A.C. 200m 

59 Paula Reilly O45 Celbridge A.C. 200m 

200 Katherine Markey O45 Fingallians A.C. 200m 

293 Majella  Loftus O45 Galway City Harriers A.C. 200m 

303 Helen Hartigan O45 An Brú A.C. 200m 

339 Andrea McCabe  O45 Drogheda & District A.C. 200m 

69 Moira Groome O50 Trim A.C. 200m 

132 Carol Kearney O50 Lucan Harriers A.C. 200m 

64 Deirdre O'Reilly O55 St. Coca's A.C. 200m 

113 Bernie Bannon O55 St. Michael's AC 200m 

158 Beverley Martin O55 Orangegrove AC 200m 

21 Hazel Galloway O60 Clonmel A.C. 200m 

GOOD LUCK!!



ENTRY LIST MASTERS TMasters Entries 160816 CHAMPIONSHIPS

TULLAMORE HARRIERS, SUNDAY 21ST AUGUST 2016

Number First Name Club Event

226 Mary Whelan O60 Dublin Striders A.C. 200m 

310 Margaret Higgins O60 Corofin A.C. 200m 

359 Marion Lyons O60 St. Finbarrs A.C. 200m 

389 Mary Flanagan O60 Drogheda & District A.C. 200m 

121 Mary Walsh O65 Tullamore Harriers A.C. 200m 

155 Anne Maguire O65 St Annes AC 200m 

33 Colm Lynch O35 Iveragh A.C. 200m 

38 Derek Kennedy  O35 Tallaght A.C. 200m 

99 Neilus Lyons O35 An Riocht A.C. 200m 

313 Glen Scullion O35 Mid Ulster AC 200m 

348 Keith Eglington O35 Dunboyne A.C. 200m 

367 Donal Walsh O35 Rosses A.C. 200m 

383 Rudi Moore O35 Derry City Track Club 200m 

96 Anthony Greaney O40 An Riocht A.C. 200m 

98 John Mc Glynn O40 An Riocht A.C. 200m 

105 Martin O'Donnell O40 Olympian Youth & A.C. 200m 

198 Michael Lundon O40 Ardee & District A.C. 200m 

208 Mike Burke O40 Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 200m 

269 Kevin Lynch O40 Lios Tuathail A.C. 200m 

43 Sean  Broin O45 Donore Harriers 200m 

44 John O Loughlin O45 Crusaders A.C. 200m 

264 Gerard O'Rourke O45 Raheny Shamrock A.C. 200m 

279 Gregory Fitzgerald O45 West Waterford A.C. 200m 

317 John Corr O45 Leevale A.C. 200m 

336 Karl Carton O45 Drogheda & District A.C. 200m 

384 Michael Ryan O45 Rathcoole A.C. 200m 

428 David  Hayde O45 St. L. O'Toole A.C. 200m 

4 Barry Maguire O50 Navan A.C. 200m 

117 John O Connor O50 Slaney Olympic A.C. 200m 

140 Paul Francis O50 Crusaders A.C. 200m 

162 Ian Wilson O50 Orangegrove AC 200m 

196 Malachy Campbell O50 Dunleer A.C. 200m 

251 Tom Gallagher O50 Naas A.C. 200m 

320 Part Crossan O50 St. Annes A.C. 200m 

435 Timmy Ryan O50 Dooneen A.C. 200m 

14 Frankie Murray O55 Finn Valley A.C. 200m 

53 Shane Sheridan O55 Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 200m 

114 William Devereux O55 St. Michael's AC 200m 

191 Patrick Mahon O55 Gowran A.C. 200m 

234 John  Dalton O55 Kilmihil A.C. 200m 

351 Michael Cornyn O55 Dunboyne A.C. 200m 

12 Bob Douglas O60 Ballymena & Antrim A.C. 200m 

90 George Alexander Hewitt Gribben O60 Orangegrove AC 200m 

93 Peadar McGing O60 Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 200m 

193 Martin Kelly O60 Gowran A.C. 200m 

272 James O'Hare O60 Limerick A.C. 200m 

22 Bernard O'Neill O65 Clonmel A.C. 200m 

GOOD LUCK!!
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32 David Leech O65 Blackrock A.C. (Dublin) 200m 

125 Mick Priest O65 Fr. Murphy A.C. 200m 

216 Donal Swift O65 Blackrock A.C. (Dublin) 200m 

233 Jim Harris O65 Orangegrove AC 200m 

243 Brendan Dennehy O65 Rising Sun A.C. 200m 

404 Matt Slattery O65 Clonliffe Harriers A.C. 200m 

10 Peter Kelledy O70 North East Runners A.C. 200m 

123 John Moore O70 Crookstown Millview A.C. 200m 

177 Con O'Donovan O70 Rising Sun A.C. 200m 

205 John Mac Dermott O70 Sligo A.C. 200m 

352 Jerry O'Connell O70 Limerick Country Club A.C. 200m 

343 John Cotter O75 Dunboyne A.C. 200m 

353 Jimmy Shields O75 Limerick Country Club A.C. 200m 

249 Denise Toner O35 Clones A.C. 3000m 

278 Diana Chizhikova O35 West Waterford A.C. 3000m 

292 Kathryn Casserly O35 Galway City Harriers A.C. 3000m 

319 Michelle Kenny O35 Leevale A.C. 3000m 

396 Marina Murphy O35 Derry City Track Club 3000m 

413 Stephanie Bergin O35 Sportsworld A.C. 3000m 

430 Mary Neill O35 Dooneen A.C. 3000m 

92 Michelle  Lannon  O40 North Roscommon A.C. 3000m 

116 Ciara O'Reilly O40 Drogheda & District A.C. 3000m 

142 Monica Corcoran O40 St. Michael's AC 3000m 

157 Marie-Therese Fitzpatrick O40 Lagan Valley AC 3000m 

414 Ruth Kelly O40 Sportsworld A.C. 3000m 

473 Orla Foley O40 Derg A.C. 3000m 

195 Jackie Carty O45 Kilmore A.C. 3000m 

246 Ursula Byrne O45 Dunshaughlin A.C. 3000m 

326 Anna O'Neill O45 Doheny A.C. 3000m 

415 Lucy Darcy O45 Sportsworld A.C. 3000m 

416 Sandra Gowran O45 Sportsworld A.C. 3000m 

7 Orla Gormley O50 Raheny Shamrock A.C. 3000m 

11 Cathryn Brady O50 Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 3000m 

74 Niamh O'Sullivan O50 An Riocht A.C. 3000m 

77 Ann Lennon O50 Mayo A.C. 3000m 

239 Ann Murray O50 Mayo A.C. 3000m 

240 Angela O'Connor O50 Mayo A.C. 3000m 

241 Pauline Moran O50 Mayo A.C. 3000m 

147 Ann Sullivan O55 D.M.P. A.C. 3000m 

237 Margaret Glavey O55 Mayo A.C. 3000m 

387 Nuala  Reilly  O60 Drogheda & District A.C. 3000m 

430 Mary Neill O35 Dooneen A.C. 3km Walk

88 Maggiehelen O'Connor O40 St. Joseph's A.C. 3km Walk

373 Georgina Touhey O40 Tullamore Harriers A.C. 3km Walk

172 Evelyn Cashman O45 Youghal A.C. 3km Walk

379 Sinead McConnell O45 Finn Valley A.C. 3km Walk

266 Anne Gormley O50 Donore Harriers 3km Walk

GOOD LUCK!!
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87 Brid Lawlor O55 St. Joseph's A.C. 3km Walk

185 Colette Brennan O55 St Abbans A.C 3km Walk

42 Karla Doran O35 Donore Harriers 400m 

75 Maria Dunne O35 St. L. O'Toole A.C. 400m 

106 Karen O'Donnell O35 Olympian Youth & A.C. 400m 

308 Roisin  Coade O35 Drogheda & District A.C. 400m 

431 Nicola Buckley O35 Dooneen A.C. 400m 

475 Anita Carruth O35 Tallaght A.C. 400m 

17 Maria  Morris O40 Beechmount Harriers A.C 400m 

81 Rhonda  Brady  O40 Larne AC 400m 

124 Gillian Rodgers O40 Annalee A.C. 400m 

126 Karen  Crean O40 St. Brigids A.C. 400m 

135 Edith  Coakley O40 Lucan Harriers A.C. 400m 

170 Mary Cahill O40 Ennis Track A.C. 400m 

223 Ursula Barrett O40 St. Brendan's A.C. (Kerry) 400m 

257 Ani Rebegea O40 Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. 400m 

345 Marie Tobin O40 Dunboyne A.C. 400m 

386 Deirdre Haigney O40 Derry City Track Club 400m 

54 Laura Duffy O45 North East Runners A.C. 400m 

316 Grace Foley O45 Dunleer A.C. 400m 

339 Andrea McCabe  O45 Drogheda & District A.C. 400m 

358 Ann-Marie Healy O45 St. Finbarrs A.C. 400m 

39 Joy McAleer O50 City of Lisburn AC 400m 

132 Carol Kearney O50 Lucan Harriers A.C. 400m 

239 Ann Murray O50 Mayo A.C. 400m 

344 Fiona Tobin O50 Dunboyne A.C. 400m 

347 Angela Walsh O50 Dunboyne A.C. 400m 

472 Geraldine Reilly O50 Clonliffe Harriers A.C. 400m 

64 Deirdre O'Reilly O55 St. Coca's A.C. 400m 

346 Kay Gilmartin O55 Dunboyne A.C. 400m 

310 Margaret Higgins O60 Corofin A.C. 400m 

359 Marion Lyons O60 St. Finbarrs A.C. 400m 

15 Ross Miotti O35 Monaghan Phoenix A.C. 400m 

24 John Walkins O35 Mayo A.C. 400m 

33 Colm Lynch O35 Iveragh A.C. 400m 

38 Derek Kennedy  O35 Tallaght A.C. 400m 

56 Simon Everard O35 Crusaders A.C. 400m 

68 Niall Byrne O35 St. Coca's A.C. 400m 

95 Ger Cremin O35 An Riocht A.C. 400m 

127 Seamus McAteer O35 Lifford Strabane A.C. 400m 

161 Eoghan Devlin O35 Mid Ulster AC 400m 

330 John Dineen O35 Waterford A.C. 400m 

333 Brendan Leahy O35 Waterford A.C. 400m 

348 Keith Eglington O35 Dunboyne A.C. 400m 

108 Keith Horan O40 South Galway A.C. 400m 

208 Mike Burke O40 Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 400m 

221 John Hartnett O40 Clonliffe Harriers A.C. 400m 

GOOD LUCK!!



ENTRY LIST MASTERS TMasters Entries 160816 CHAMPIONSHIPS

TULLAMORE HARRIERS, SUNDAY 21ST AUGUST 2016

Number First Name Club Event

225 Stephen Orr O40 Orangegrove AC 400m 

244 Micheál Dennehy O40 Rising Sun A.C. 400m 

269 Kevin Lynch O40 Lios Tuathail A.C. 400m 

329 Eoghan  Furey  O40 City of Derry AC Spartans 400m 

364 Hugh O'Reilly O40 Drogheda & District A.C. 400m 

434 Tony Fitzgerald O40 Dooneen A.C. 400m 

454 Michael McBrinn O40 Belgrave Harriers 400m 

23 Ronan Gately O45 Clonliffe Harriers A.C. 400m 

28 Kieran McKeown O45 East Coast A.C. 400m 

44 John O Loughlin O45 Crusaders A.C. 400m 

176 Donal Iremonger O45 Donore Harriers 400m 

279 Gregory Fitzgerald O45 West Waterford A.C. 400m 

321 Eoin Fitzgerald O45 Lucan Harriers A.C. 400m 

334 Paschall Halley O45 Waterford A.C. 400m 

384 Michael Ryan O45 Rathcoole A.C. 400m 

440 Brian Pentony  O45 Drogheda & District A.C. 400m 

448 Damien Barry O45 Monaghan Phoenix A.C. 400m 

3 Jerome Foley O50 Farranfore Maine Valley A.C. 400m 

134 Martin Flaherty O50 Tralee Harriers A.C. 400m 

196 Malachy Campbell O50 Dunleer A.C. 400m 

219 Pat Grace O50 Nenagh Olympic A.C. 400m 

247 Sean Doyle O50 Celbridge A.C. 400m 

251 Tom Gallagher O50 Naas A.C. 400m 

320 Part Crossan O50 St. Annes A.C. 400m 

354 Stephen Flavin O50 Croghan A.C. 400m 

372 Frank Cruise O50 Drogheda & District A.C. 400m 

407 Gerry Oconnor O50 Drogheda & District A.C. 400m 

460 Andrew Young O50 Templemore A.C. 400m 

14 Frankie Murray O55 Finn Valley A.C. 400m 

53 Shane Sheridan O55 Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 400m 

62 David  Percival O55 Menapians A.C. 400m 

76 Nick  Russell O55 Sli Cualann A.C. 400m 

207 Joe Frey O55 Lagan Valley AC 400m 

234 John  Dalton O55 Kilmihil A.C. 400m 

351 Michael Cornyn O55 Dunboyne A.C. 400m 

391 David Quigg O55 Orangegrove AC 400m 

401 Daithí Ó Murchú O55 Le Cheile A.C. 400m 

12 Bob Douglas O60 Ballymena & Antrim A.C. 400m 

70 Terry Clarke O60 Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. 400m 

90 George Alexander Hewitt Gribben O60 Orangegrove AC 400m 

93 Peadar McGing O60 Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 400m 

193 Martin Kelly O60 Gowran A.C. 400m 

443 Mick Martin O60 Raheny Shamrock A.C. 400m 

125 Mick Priest O65 Fr. Murphy A.C. 400m 

216 Donal Swift O65 Blackrock A.C. (Dublin) 400m 

233 Jim Harris O65 Orangegrove AC 400m 

404 Matt Slattery O65 Clonliffe Harriers A.C. 400m 

GOOD LUCK!!
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123 John Moore O70 Crookstown Millview A.C. 400m 

205 John Mac Dermott O70 Sligo A.C. 400m 

307 Michael Kiely O70 Rising Sun A.C. 400m 

352 Jerry O'Connell O70 Limerick Country Club A.C. 400m 

109   Michael Duggan O75 Annalee A.C. 400m 

230 Richie Kelly O75 Derry City Track Club 400m 

141 Robert Murphy O35 Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. 5000m 

286 Aaron Doherty O35 City of Derry AC Spartans 5000m 

314 Padraig Berry O35 Tullamore Harriers A.C. 5000m 

327 David Murray O35 Tullamore Harriers A.C. 5000m 

341 Kieran Hurley O35 City of Derry AC Spartans 5000m 

378 Stuart Moloney  O35 Mooreabbey Milers A.C. 5000m 

394 Paddy Hamilton O35 Slieve Gullion Runners 5000m 

408 John  Fitzgibbon  O35 Thurles Crokes A.C. 5000m 

418 James Brady O35 Sportsworld A.C. 5000m 

419 Paul Brady O35 Sportsworld A.C. 5000m 

421 Michael Cunningham O35 Sportsworld A.C. 5000m 

444 Michael  Harty  O35 East Cork A.C. 5000m 

452 Dermot Mc Elchar O35 Finn Valley A.C. 5000m 

464 Michael McMahon O35 Donore Harriers 5000m 

465 Colin Coyne O35 St. Abbans A.C. 5000m 

483 John McElhill O35 Finn Valley A.C. 5000m 

181 Denis Shanahan O40 Thurles Crokes A.C. 5000m 

202 Gary Egan O40 An Brú A.C. 5000m 

271 Shane Larkin O40 Drogheda & District A.C. 5000m 

276 Sean McDermott O40 Castlegar A.C. 5000m 

284 Damien Kelly O40 Sportsworld A.C. 5000m 

294 Lloyd Malcolm O40 Galway City Harriers A.C. 5000m 

299 Declan Reed O40 City of Derry AC Spartans 5000m 

377 Roibeard Miller O40 Ballyfin A.C. 5000m 

380 Richard Gorman O40 Sligo A.C. 5000m 

423 Justin McKeever O40 Sportsworld A.C. 5000m 

442 Barry Minnock O40 Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. 5000m 

52 Kevin O Connor O45 Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 5000m 

80 Pj Doyle O45 Sli Cualann A.C. 5000m 

94 Dermot  McElhinney O45 City of Derry AC Spartans 5000m 

201 Liam Byrne O45 St. Abbans A.C. 5000m 

273 Paul Balfe O45 Liffey Valley A.C. 5000m 

306 Gerard Heery O45 St. Brigids A.C. 5000m 

361 Declan Power O45 Clonliffe Harriers A.C. 5000m 

426 Joe Byrne O45 Sportsworld A.C. 5000m 

441 Ian  O'Leary O45 Donore Harriers 5000m 

446 Frank Hayes O45 East Cork A.C. 5000m 

13 Mark Glesson O50 Nenagh Olympic A.C. 5000m 

159 Paul Cowhie O50 Civil Service A.C. 5000m 

168 John Murphy O50 Ennis Track A.C. 5000m 

229 Colm Burke O50 St Abbans A.C 5000m 

GOOD LUCK!!
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248 Jim Gonnelly O50 North East Runners A.C. 5000m 

256 Eddie  Mc Grath O50 Liffey Valley A.C. 5000m 

282 Ray Hahesy O50 West Waterford A.C. 5000m 

382 Aengus Burke O50 Portlaoise A.C. 5000m 

462 Bernard Feery O50 Fethard A.C. 5000m 

477 Ted Flannelly O50 United Striders A.C. 5000m 

478 Matt Flannelly O50 United Striders A.C. 5000m 

104 Martin McDonald O55 Ballyroan, Abbeyleix & District A.C 5000m 

167 Michael Clune O55 Ennis Track A.C. 5000m 

214 Thomas Payne O55 Tinryland A.C. 5000m 

265 Tom O'Connor O55 Liffey Valley A.C. 5000m 

400 Brian  O Reilly O55 Laragh A.C. 5000m 

186 Francis Fleming O60 St Abbans A.C 5000m 

270 Michael Jordan O60 North East Runners A.C. 5000m 

360 Eamonn McEvoy O60 St. Finbarrs A.C. 5000m 

409 Neilus Aherne O60 Midleton A.C. 5000m 

453 Martin Kearney O60 Galway City Harriers A.C. 5000m 

111 Pat Comey O65 Trim A.C. 5000m 

125 Mick Priest O65 Fr. Murphy A.C. 5000m 

131 Albert Keenan O65 Newbridge A.C. 5000m 

169 Sean Whelan O65 Ennis Track A.C. 5000m 

215 John Joe Murphy O65 Tinryland A.C. 5000m 

295 Martin McEvilly O65 Galway City Harriers A.C. 5000m 

65 Bobby King O70 St. Coca's A.C. 5000m 

115 Sean McMullin O70 Mullingar Harriers A.C. 5000m 

187 Richard Mullins O70 St Abbans A.C 5000m 

399 Patrick Bonass O70 Clonliffe Harriers A.C. 5000m 

456 John Horton O70 Newquay & Par A.C. 5000m 

438 Bob Lyne O45 Crusaders A.C. 5km Walk

86 John Joe Lawlor O50 St. Joseph's A.C. 5km Walk

371 Tony Gartland O50 Sli Cualann A.C. 5km Walk

34 Patrick Murphy O55 Castleisland A.C. 5km Walk

451 Macartan Kieran O60 Monaghan Phoenix A.C. 5km Walk

128 Michael O'Connor O65 Farranfore Maine Valley A.C. 5km Walk

463 Miceal McCormack O65 Fethard A.C. 5km Walk

115 Sean McMullin O70 Mullingar Harriers A.C. 5km Walk

470 Hugh Carolan O70 Marathon Club Ireland 5km Walk

29 Con Hearty O80 Civil Service A.C. 5km Walk

100 Jackie McGowan O80 Calry A.C. 5km Walk

42 Karla Doran O35 Donore Harriers 800m 

75 Maria Dunne O35 St. L. O'Toole A.C. 800m 

362 Mags  Nugent  O35 Drogheda & District A.C. 800m 

370 Kelly Neely O35 City of Lisburn AC 800m 

388 Erin McHugh O35 Drogheda & District A.C. 800m 

406 Ciara Devitt O35 Dunboyne A.C. 800m 

17 Maria  Morris O40 Beechmount Harriers A.C 800m 

124 Gillian Rodgers O40 Annalee A.C. 800m 

GOOD LUCK!!
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170 Mary Cahill O40 Ennis Track A.C. 800m 

228 Ashling Smith O40 Sli Cualann A.C. 800m 

257 Ani Rebegea O40 Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. 800m 

298 Catriona Devine O40 Finn Valley A.C. 800m 

322 Niamh Fitzgerald O40 Lucan Harriers A.C. 800m 

36 Geraldine Clements O45 Crusaders A.C. 800m 

67 Glynnis Reidy O45 St. Coca's A.C. 800m 

358 Ann-Marie Healy O45 St. Finbarrs A.C. 800m 

11 Cathryn Brady O50 Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 800m 

39 Joy McAleer O50 City of Lisburn AC 800m 

175 Geraldine Finegan O50 North East Runners A.C. 800m 

240 Angela O'Connor O50 Mayo A.C. 800m 

241 Pauline Moran O50 Mayo A.C. 800m 

472 Geraldine Reilly O50 Clonliffe Harriers A.C. 800m 

185 Colette Brennan O55 St Abbans A.C 800m 

237 Margaret Glavey O55 Mayo A.C. 800m 

260 Noreen Bonner O60 Finn Valley A.C. 800m 

359 Marion Lyons O60 St. Finbarrs A.C. 800m 

387 Nuala  Reilly  O60 Drogheda & District A.C. 800m 

15 Ross Miotti O35 Monaghan Phoenix A.C. 800m 

26 Alan Sheehy O35 Crusaders A.C. 800m 

26 Alan Sheehy O35 Crusaders A.C. 800m 

97 Joe O'Connor O35 An Riocht A.C. 800m 

101 Paddy  Kelly O35 Mullingar Harriers A.C. 800m 

179 Kieran McGrath O35 Drogheda & District A.C. 800m 

357 Denis Coughlan O35 St. Finbarrs A.C. 800m 

390 Ronan Kearns O35 Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. 800m 

422 Derek Seville O35 Sportsworld A.C. 800m 

437 Martin , Brooks O35 Marian A.C. 800m 

474 Brian Carroll O35 Crusaders A.C. 800m 

204 Laurence Arthur O40 Derg A.C. 800m 

225 Stephen Orr O40 Orangegrove AC 800m 

261 Paul Fleming O40 Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. 800m 

329 Eoghan  Furey  O40 City of Derry AC Spartans 800m 

397 Niall Power O40 Raheny Shamrock A.C. 800m 

434 Tony Fitzgerald O40 Dooneen A.C. 800m 

476 John McGrath O40 United Striders A.C. 800m 

1 Joe Conway O45 Unattached 800m 

9 Stuart  Kennedy  O45 Beechmount Harriers A.C 800m 

37 Mel Hilliard O45 Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. 800m 

148 Cathal McLaughlin O45 Derry City Track Club 800m 

176 Donal Iremonger O45 Donore Harriers 800m 

277 Yevgeniy Chizhikov O45 West Waterford A.C. 800m 

311 Ken Archbold O45 St. L. O'Toole A.C. 800m 

321 Eoin Fitzgerald O45 Lucan Harriers A.C. 800m 

440 Brian Pentony  O45 Drogheda & District A.C. 800m 

445 David Grange O45 Raheny Shamrock A.C. 800m 

GOOD LUCK!!
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3 Jerome Foley O50 Farranfore Maine Valley A.C. 800m 

19 Dave Carroll O50 Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. 800m 

107 Philip Tweedie O50 Springwell Running Club 800m 

112 Kieran Phipps O50 Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. 800m 

130 Patrick Malone O50 Newbridge A.C. 800m 

218 Francis Marsh O50 North Down AC 800m 

219 Pat Grace O50 Nenagh Olympic A.C. 800m 

280 Harry O'Brien O50 West Waterford A.C. 800m 

376 Paul Reilly O50 Drogheda & District A.C. 800m 

263 Robert Bigger O55 Derry City Track Club 800m 

324 Philip O'Doherty O55 Clonliffe Harriers A.C. 800m 

331 Walter Keane O55 Waterford A.C. 800m 

351 Michael Cornyn O55 Dunboyne A.C. 800m 

356 Michael Murphy O55 St. Finbarrs A.C. 800m 

70 Terry Clarke O60 Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. 800m 

180 Brian McGrath O60 Le Cheile A.C. 800m 

411 Martin Kelly O60 Longford A.C. 800m 

443 Mick Martin O60 Raheny Shamrock A.C. 800m 

461 Gerry O'Doherty O60 Springwell Running Club 800m 

118 Jim Langan O65 Tullamore Harriers A.C. 800m 

125 Mick Priest O65 Fr. Murphy A.C. 800m 

143 Barry Morris O65 City of Lisburn AC 800m 

150 Jim Dwyer O65 Lucan Harriers A.C. 800m 

295 Martin McEvilly O65 Galway City Harriers A.C. 800m 

404 Matt Slattery O65 Clonliffe Harriers A.C. 800m 

455 Ian Snow O65 North Devon A.C. 800m 

307 Michael Kiely O70 Rising Sun A.C. 800m 

312 Liam Mulready O70 Raheny Shamrock A.C. 800m 

109   Michael Duggan O75 Annalee A.C. 800m 

154 Gabriella  Sztojalovszky O35 Le Cheile A.C. Discus 

222 Patricia Halton O35 Belgooly A.C. Discus 

350 Michelle Pilkington-Street O35 Dunboyne A.C. Discus 

429 Ger Stewart O35 Tír Chonaill A.C. Discus 

30 Eithne Ní Mhurchadha O40 Civil Service A.C. Discus 

304 Laura Halpin O40 Menapians A.C. Discus 

85 Verena Fenlon O45 St. Joseph's A.C. Discus 

212 Eileen O'Riordan O45 Gneeveguilla A.C. Discus 

267 Kathleen Marchelewska Sheehan O45 Tramore A.C. Discus 

285 Angela Torsney O45 Fingallians A.C. Discus 

119 Jean Daly O50 Na Fianna A.C. Discus 

139 Maureen Glanton O50 Skibbereen A.C. Discus 

175 Geraldine Finegan O50 North East Runners A.C. Discus 

242 Priscilla O'Sullivan O50 Clonakilty Road Runners A.C. Discus 

35 Claire  Cameron O55 Victoria Park City of Glasgow Discus 

89 Mary Breen O55 St. Joseph's A.C. Discus 

274 Mary Barrett O55 Loughrea A.C. Discus 

310 Margaret Higgins O60 Corofin A.C. Discus 

GOOD LUCK!!
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155 Anne Maguire O65 St Annes AC Discus 

152 Frances Mansfield O70 Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Discus 

145 Thomas Bouchier O35 Ferrybank A.C. Discus 

290 Roger Mulqueen O35 An Brú A.C. Discus 

291 Sean Breathnach O35 Galway City Harriers A.C. Discus 

301 Michael Halpin O35 Kilfinane A.C. Discus 

405 Austin Lee O35 St. Joseph's A.C. Discus 

73 Brian McDermott O40 Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Discus 

151 Graham Deane O40 Crookstown Millview A.C. Discus 

184 Shane Scanlon O40 Finisk Valley A.C. Discus 

199 John Leahy O40 Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.Clare A.C. Discus 

258 Niall  Allen O40 Donore Harriers Discus 

275 Michael Conerney O40 Galway City Harriers A.C. Discus 

296 Linas Mitkus O40 Galway City Harriers A.C. Discus 

305 Michael  Halpin O40 Menapians A.C. Discus 

374 Patrick Curran O40 Tallaght A.C. Discus 

51 Damian Crawford O45 Lifford Strabane AC Discus 

60 Patrick Corcoran O45 Tipperary Town A.C. Discus 

80 Pj Doyle O45 Sli Cualann A.C. Discus 

137 Joe Kelly O45 Brow Rangers A.C. Discus 

171 Alex Conway O45 Ennis Track A.C. Discus 

220 Peter Ryan O45 Nenagh Olympic A.C. Discus 

245 Paul O'Rourke O45 Dunshaughlin A.C. Discus 

165 David Courtney O50 Ennis Track A.C. Discus 

232 Donal Howard O50 Rising Sun A.C. Discus 

236 Seamus Fitzpatrick O50 Portlaoise A.C. Discus 

335 Frankie  Gorman  O50 Blayney Rockets A.C. Discus 

395 John Wallace O50 Ratoath A.C. Discus 

50 Paul Herron O55 City of Derry AC Spartans Discus 

153 Bosco Reid O55 Finn Valley A.C. Discus 

188 John Territt O55 St Abbans A.C Discus 

283 Frank Stam O55 Bandon A.C. Discus 

468 Martin Fitzpatrick O55 St. Marys (Clare) A.C. Discus 

12 Bob Douglas O60 Ballymena & Antrim A.C. Discus 

133 Patsy O'Connor O60 Tralee Harriers A.C. Discus 

197 Eugene McTigue O60 Castlebar A.C. Discus 

297 Richard O'Hanlon O60 Galway City Harriers A.C. Discus 

315 Paddy Hanily O60 Fr. Murphy A.C. Discus 

18 Thomas  Farragher O65 Corofin A.C. Discus 

136 Murty Kelly O65 Brow Rangers A.C. Discus 

238 Martin Peyton O65 Mayo A.C. Discus 

340 Pat Newham O65 Le Cheile A.C. Discus 

410 John Rice O65 Grange/Fermoy A.C. Discus 

481 Gerry Devereux O65 Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C. Discus 

27 Patsy  Conboy O70 Brothers Pearse A.C. Discus 

46 Anthony Jenkins O70 Donore Harriers Discus 

82 Patrick Reilly O70 St. Andrews A.C. Discus 

GOOD LUCK!!
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84 Richard Lucid O70 St. Andrews A.C. Discus 

349 Chris Street O70 Dunboyne A.C. Discus 

31 Barrie Holmes O75 Mid Ulster AC Discus 

368 Joyce Joe O75 Rosses A.C. Discus 

83 Thomas   Toner O80 St. Andrews A.C. Discus 

110 Michael McGarry O80 Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Discus 

224 Micheal O'Beirne O80 Dundrum A.C. Discus 

469 Michael Hayes O85 St. Marys (Clare) A.C. Discus 

231 Denis Howard O90 Rising Sun A.C. Discus 

457 Hugh Gallagher O90 Milford A.C. Discus 

222 Patricia Halton O35 Belgooly A.C. Hammer 

350 Michelle Pilkington-Street O35 Dunboyne A.C. Hammer 

262 Toni Finnegan O40 Rising Sun A.C. Hammer 

58 Orlaith Read O45 Donore Harriers Hammer 

85 Verena Fenlon O45 St. Joseph's A.C. Hammer 

212 Eileen O'Riordan O45 Gneeveguilla A.C. Hammer 

213 Sheila O'Donoghue O45 Gneeveguilla A.C. Hammer 

119 Jean Daly O50 Na Fianna A.C. Hammer 

139 Maureen Glanton O50 Skibbereen A.C. Hammer 

242 Priscilla O'Sullivan O50 Clonakilty Road Runners A.C. Hammer 

35 Claire  Cameron O55 Victoria Park City of Glasgow Hammer 

55 Lucy Moore O55 Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Hammer 

194 Ebhana Finnegan O55 Rising Sun A.C. Hammer 

310 Margaret Higgins O60 Corofin A.C. Hammer 

152 Frances Mansfield O70 Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Hammer 

127 Seamus McAteer O35 Lifford Strabane A.C. Hammer 

145 Thomas Bouchier O35 Ferrybank A.C. Hammer 

166 Martin Curley O35 Ennis Track A.C. Hammer 

291 Sean Breathnach O35 Galway City Harriers A.C. Hammer 

405 Austin Lee O35 St. Joseph's A.C. Hammer 

47 John Coleman O40 Farranfore Maine Valley A.C. Hammer 

184 Shane Scanlon O40 Finisk Valley A.C. Hammer 

199 John Leahy O40 Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.Clare A.C. Hammer 

137 Joe Kelly O45 Brow Rangers A.C. Hammer 

245 Paul O'Rourke O45 Dunshaughlin A.C. Hammer 

447 Brian Peppard O45 Monaghan Phoenix A.C. Hammer 

153 Bosco Reid O55 Finn Valley A.C. Hammer 

188 John Territt O55 St Abbans A.C Hammer 

468 Martin Fitzpatrick O55 St. Marys (Clare) A.C. Hammer 

5 Jim Dolan O60 Tullamore Harriers A.C. Hammer 

93 Peadar McGing O60 Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Hammer 

146 Pat Kennedy O60 Ferrybank A.C. Hammer 

315 Paddy Hanily O60 Fr. Murphy A.C. Hammer 

18 Thomas  Farragher O65 Corofin A.C. Hammer 

136 Murty Kelly O65 Brow Rangers A.C. Hammer 

410 John Rice O65 Grange/Fermoy A.C. Hammer 

481 Gerry Devereux O65 Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C. Hammer 

GOOD LUCK!!
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27 Patsy  Conboy O70 Brothers Pearse A.C. Hammer 

82 Patrick Reilly O70 St. Andrews A.C. Hammer 

84 Richard Lucid O70 St. Andrews A.C. Hammer 

349 Chris Street O70 Dunboyne A.C. Hammer 

31 Barrie Holmes O75 Mid Ulster AC Hammer 

83 Thomas   Toner O80 St. Andrews A.C. Hammer 

110 Michael McGarry O80 Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Hammer 

231 Denis Howard O90 Rising Sun A.C. Hammer 

211 Anette O'Brien O40 Gneeveguilla A.C. High Jump

257 Ani Rebegea O40 Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. High Jump

45 Siobheal Murray O45 Ratoath A.C. High Jump

210 Norma O'Connor O45 Gneeveguilla A.C. High Jump

323 Niamh McGuire O45 Rathkenny A.C. High Jump

41 Olga Storoja O50 Dublin City Harriers A.C. High Jump

149 Finola Moore O50 Celbridge A.C. High Jump

175 Geraldine Finegan O50 North East Runners A.C. High Jump

274 Mary Barrett O55 Loughrea A.C. High Jump

310 Margaret Higgins O60 Corofin A.C. High Jump

95 Ger Cremin O35 An Riocht A.C. High Jump

166 Martin Curley O35 Ennis Track A.C. High Jump

367 Donal Walsh O35 Rosses A.C. High Jump

403 Breandán Dennehy O35 Rising Sun A.C. High Jump

458 Andrew McGinley O35 Templemore A.C. High Jump

459 Kevin Shortall O35 Templemore A.C. High Jump

20 Patrick Galvin O40 Finn Valley A.C. High Jump

369 Aidan Gillespie O40 Rosses A.C. High Jump

433 Stephen Lappin O40 Dooneen A.C. High Jump

48 John White O45 St. Michael's AC High Jump

160 Kevin Byrne O45 Dundrum South Dublin A.C. High Jump

332 Tom O'Brien O45 Waterford A.C. High Jump

334 Paschall Halley O45 Waterford A.C. High Jump

447 Brian Peppard O45 Monaghan Phoenix A.C. High Jump

117 John O Connor O50 Slaney Olympic A.C. High Jump

134 Martin Flaherty O50 Tralee Harriers A.C. High Jump

363 John Mc Carrick  O50 Dundrum South Dublin A.C. High Jump

395 John Wallace O50 Ratoath A.C. High Jump

460 Andrew Young O50 Templemore A.C. High Jump

93 Peadar McGing O60 Dundrum South Dublin A.C. High Jump

235 Patrick O Riordan O60 St. Brendan's (Kerry) A.C. High Jump

125 Mick Priest O65 Fr. Murphy A.C. High Jump

174 Willie O'Toole O65 St. L. O'Toole A.C. High Jump

243 Brendan Dennehy O65 Rising Sun A.C. High Jump

410 John Rice O65 Grange/Fermoy A.C. High Jump

129 Jim O'Shea O70 Farranfore Maine Valley A.C. High Jump

471 Patrick Naughton O80 Nenagh Olympic A.C. High Jump

6 Sean O'Dwyer O75 Kenmare A.C. High Jump

206 Padraic Maye O75 Ballina A.C. High Jump

GOOD LUCK!!
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106 Karen O'Donnell O35 Olympian Youth & A.C. Javelin 

154 Gabriella  Sztojalovszky O35 Le Cheile A.C. Javelin 

300 Siobhán Colclough O35 Kilfinane A.C. Javelin 

350 Michelle Pilkington-Street O35 Dunboyne A.C. Javelin 

430 Mary Neill O35 Dooneen A.C. Javelin 

30 Eithne Ní Mhurchadha O40 Civil Service A.C. Javelin 

253 Hilary Duncan O40 Tullamore Harriers A.C. Javelin 

287 Rosie Foley O40 Derg A.C. Javelin 

304 Laura Halpin O40 Menapians A.C. Javelin 

85 Verena Fenlon O45 St. Joseph's A.C. Javelin 

212 Eileen O'Riordan O45 Gneeveguilla A.C. Javelin 

252 Mary Foxmann O45 Tullamore Harriers A.C. Javelin 

323 Niamh McGuire O45 Rathkenny A.C. Javelin 

449 Una McMahon O45 Monaghan Phoenix A.C. Javelin 

119 Jean Daly O50 Na Fianna A.C. Javelin 

175 Geraldine Finegan O50 North East Runners A.C. Javelin 

242 Priscilla O'Sullivan O50 Clonakilty Road Runners A.C. Javelin 

49 Danea Herron O55 City of Derry AC Spartans Javelin 

89 Mary Breen O55 St. Joseph's A.C. Javelin 

274 Mary Barrett O55 Loughrea A.C. Javelin 

71 Mary O' Callaghan O60 Finn Valley A.C. Javelin 

310 Margaret Higgins O60 Corofin A.C. Javelin 

103 Alan Gunning O35 Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Javelin 

145 Thomas Bouchier O35 Ferrybank A.C. Javelin 

291 Sean Breathnach O35 Galway City Harriers A.C. Javelin 

73 Brian McDermott O40 Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Javelin 

91 Hezekiah Shoyeju O40 Enniscorthy Juvenile A.C. Javelin 

199 John Leahy O40 Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.Clare A.C. Javelin 

288 Pat Minogue O40 Derg A.C. Javelin 

289 Tyrone  Elliot O40 Derg A.C. Javelin 

305 Michael  Halpin O40 Menapians A.C. Javelin 

51 Damian Crawford O45 Lifford Strabane AC Javelin 

60 Patrick Corcoran O45 Tipperary Town A.C. Javelin 

318 Andreas Purmann O45 Leevale A.C. Javelin 

165 David Courtney O50 Ennis Track A.C. Javelin 

192 Edward O'Mahony O50 Gowran A.C. Javelin 

281 Michael Tutty O50 West Waterford A.C. Javelin 

153 Bosco Reid O55 Finn Valley A.C. Javelin 

188 John Territt O55 St Abbans A.C Javelin 

283 Frank Stam O55 Bandon A.C. Javelin 

401 Daithí Ó Murchú O55 Le Cheile A.C. Javelin 

133 Patsy O'Connor O60 Tralee Harriers A.C. Javelin 

272 James O'Hare O60 Limerick A.C. Javelin 

18 Thomas  Farragher O65 Corofin A.C. Javelin 

22 Bernard O'Neill O65 Clonmel A.C. Javelin 

174 Willie O'Toole O65 St. L. O'Toole A.C. Javelin 

238 Martin Peyton O65 Mayo A.C. Javelin 

GOOD LUCK!!
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340 Pat Newham O65 Le Cheile A.C. Javelin 

46 Anthony Jenkins O70 Donore Harriers Javelin 

72 Bernie  O' Callaghan O70 Finn Valley A.C. Javelin 

205 John Mac Dermott O70 Sligo A.C. Javelin 

338 Noel Monteith O70 Borrisokane A.C. Javelin 

349 Chris Street O70 Dunboyne A.C. Javelin 

352 Jerry O'Connell O70 Limerick Country Club A.C. Javelin 

471 Patrick Naughton O80 Nenagh Olympic A.C. Javelin 

206 Padraic Maye O75 Ballina A.C. Javelin 

224 Micheal O'Beirne O80 Dundrum A.C. Javelin 

457 Hugh Gallagher O90 Milford A.C. Javelin 

209 Catherine Moynihan O'Sullivan O35 Gneeveguilla A.C. Long Jump

78 Mary Roache O40 Mayo A.C. Long Jump

170 Mary Cahill O40 Ennis Track A.C. Long Jump

211 Anette O'Brien O40 Gneeveguilla A.C. Long Jump

223 Ursula Barrett O40 St. Brendan's A.C. (Kerry) Long Jump

257 Ani Rebegea O40 Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. Long Jump

480 Siobhan McCann O40 St. Michael's AC Long Jump

45 Siobheal Murray O45 Ratoath A.C. Long Jump

210 Norma O'Connor O45 Gneeveguilla A.C. Long Jump

250 Michelle Reinhardt Mccabe O45 Clones A.C. Long Jump

267 Kathleen Marchelewska Sheehan O45 Tramore A.C. Long Jump

268 Shirley Fennelly O45 Tramore A.C. Long Jump

323 Niamh McGuire O45 Rathkenny A.C. Long Jump

149 Finola Moore O50 Celbridge A.C. Long Jump

49 Danea Herron O55 City of Derry AC Spartans Long Jump

113 Bernie Bannon O55 St. Michael's AC Long Jump

194 Ebhana Finnegan O55 Rising Sun A.C. Long Jump

274 Mary Barrett O55 Loughrea A.C. Long Jump

310 Margaret Higgins O60 Corofin A.C. Long Jump

183 Thomas Roche O35 West Limerick A.C. Long Jump

217 David Rock O35 Fr. Murphy A.C. Long Jump

313 Glen Scullion O35 Mid Ulster AC Long Jump

367 Donal Walsh O35 Rosses A.C. Long Jump

403 Breandán Dennehy O35 Rising Sun A.C. Long Jump

20 Patrick Galvin O40 Finn Valley A.C. Long Jump

198 Michael Lundon O40 Ardee & District A.C. Long Jump

369 Aidan Gillespie O40 Rosses A.C. Long Jump

433 Stephen Lappin O40 Dooneen A.C. Long Jump

44 John O Loughlin O45 Crusaders A.C. Long Jump

160 Kevin Byrne O45 Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Long Jump

332 Tom O'Brien O45 Waterford A.C. Long Jump

334 Paschall Halley O45 Waterford A.C. Long Jump

438 Bob Lyne O45 Crusaders A.C. Long Jump

448 Damien Barry O45 Monaghan Phoenix A.C. Long Jump

381 Steve Dunning O50 St. Catherine's A.C. Long Jump

395 John Wallace O50 Ratoath A.C. Long Jump

GOOD LUCK!!
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460 Andrew Young O50 Templemore A.C. Long Jump

191 Patrick Mahon O55 Gowran A.C. Long Jump

207 Joe Frey O55 Lagan Valley AC Long Jump

234 John  Dalton O55 Kilmihil A.C. Long Jump

93 Peadar McGing O60 Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Long Jump

235 Patrick O Riordan O60 St. Brendan's (Kerry) A.C. Long Jump

297 Richard O'Hanlon O60 Galway City Harriers A.C. Long Jump

22 Bernard O'Neill O65 Clonmel A.C. Long Jump

174 Willie O'Toole O65 St. L. O'Toole A.C. Long Jump

238 Martin Peyton O65 Mayo A.C. Long Jump

243 Brendan Dennehy O65 Rising Sun A.C. Long Jump

129 Jim O'Shea O70 Farranfore Maine Valley A.C. Long Jump

177 Con O'Donovan O70 Rising Sun A.C. Long Jump

352 Jerry O'Connell O70 Limerick Country Club A.C. Long Jump

471 Patrick Naughton O80 Nenagh Olympic A.C. Long Jump

6 Sean O'Dwyer O75 Kenmare A.C. Long Jump

206 Padraic Maye O75 Ballina A.C. Long Jump

457 Hugh Gallagher O90 Milford A.C. Long Jump

222 Patricia Halton O35 Belgooly A.C. Shot Putt

350 Michelle Pilkington-Street O35 Dunboyne A.C. Shot Putt

375 Lynn Browne O35 Drogheda & District A.C. Shot Putt

466 Ashling Mathews O35 North East Runners A.C. Shot Putt

479 Mary Scanlon O35 Blackrock A.C. (Louth) Shot Putt

30 Eithne Ní Mhurchadha O40 Civil Service A.C. Shot Putt

78 Mary Roache O40 Mayo A.C. Shot Putt

255 Sandra Busted O40 Tullamore Harriers A.C. Shot Putt

287 Rosie Foley O40 Derg A.C. Shot Putt

304 Laura Halpin O40 Menapians A.C. Shot Putt

85 Verena Fenlon O45 St. Joseph's A.C. Shot Putt

212 Eileen O'Riordan O45 Gneeveguilla A.C. Shot Putt

213 Sheila O'Donoghue O45 Gneeveguilla A.C. Shot Putt

254 Aisling McCormack O45 Tullamore Harriers A.C. Shot Putt

267 Kathleen Marchelewska Sheehan O45 Tramore A.C. Shot Putt

285 Angela Torsney O45 Fingallians A.C. Shot Putt

323 Niamh McGuire O45 Rathkenny A.C. Shot Putt

449 Una McMahon O45 Monaghan Phoenix A.C. Shot Putt

119 Jean Daly O50 Na Fianna A.C. Shot Putt

139 Maureen Glanton O50 Skibbereen A.C. Shot Putt

175 Geraldine Finegan O50 North East Runners A.C. Shot Putt

242 Priscilla O'Sullivan O50 Clonakilty Road Runners A.C. Shot Putt

266 Anne Gormley O50 Donore Harriers Shot Putt

35 Claire  Cameron O55 Victoria Park City of Glasgow Shot Putt

55 Lucy Moore O55 Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Shot Putt

89 Mary Breen O55 St. Joseph's A.C. Shot Putt

194 Ebhana Finnegan O55 Rising Sun A.C. Shot Putt

274 Mary Barrett O55 Loughrea A.C. Shot Putt

310 Margaret Higgins O60 Corofin A.C. Shot Putt

GOOD LUCK!!
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155 Anne Maguire O65 St Annes AC Shot Putt

145 Thomas Bouchier O35 Ferrybank A.C. Shot Putt

183 Thomas Roche O35 West Limerick A.C. Shot Putt

290 Roger Mulqueen O35 An Brú A.C. Shot Putt

291 Sean Breathnach O35 Galway City Harriers A.C. Shot Putt

301 Michael Halpin O35 Kilfinane A.C. Shot Putt

383 Rudi Moore O35 Derry City Track Club Shot Putt

405 Austin Lee O35 St. Joseph's A.C. Shot Putt

151 Graham Deane O40 Crookstown Millview A.C. Shot Putt

184 Shane Scanlon O40 Finisk Valley A.C. Shot Putt

199 John Leahy O40 Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.Clare A.C. Shot Putt

258 Niall  Allen O40 Donore Harriers Shot Putt

288 Pat Minogue O40 Derg A.C. Shot Putt

289 Tyrone  Elliot O40 Derg A.C. Shot Putt

296 Linas Mitkus O40 Galway City Harriers A.C. Shot Putt

305 Michael  Halpin O40 Menapians A.C. Shot Putt

51 Damian Crawford O45 Lifford Strabane AC Shot Putt

137 Joe Kelly O45 Brow Rangers A.C. Shot Putt

171 Alex Conway O45 Ennis Track A.C. Shot Putt

182 John Campbell O45 West Limerick A.C. Shot Putt

220 Peter Ryan O45 Nenagh Olympic A.C. Shot Putt

245 Paul O'Rourke O45 Dunshaughlin A.C. Shot Putt

438 Bob Lyne O45 Crusaders A.C. Shot Putt

236 Seamus Fitzpatrick O50 Portlaoise A.C. Shot Putt

335 Frankie  Gorman  O50 Blayney Rockets A.C. Shot Putt

395 John Wallace O50 Ratoath A.C. Shot Putt

153 Bosco Reid O55 Finn Valley A.C. Shot Putt

188 John Territt O55 St Abbans A.C Shot Putt

283 Frank Stam O55 Bandon A.C. Shot Putt

401 Daithí Ó Murchú O55 Le Cheile A.C. Shot Putt

468 Martin Fitzpatrick O55 St. Marys (Clare) A.C. Shot Putt

5 Jim Dolan O60 Tullamore Harriers A.C. Shot Putt

133 Patsy O'Connor O60 Tralee Harriers A.C. Shot Putt

146 Pat Kennedy O60 Ferrybank A.C. Shot Putt

197 Eugene McTigue O60 Castlebar A.C. Shot Putt

297 Richard O'Hanlon O60 Galway City Harriers A.C. Shot Putt

18 Thomas  Farragher O65 Corofin A.C. Shot Putt

136 Murty Kelly O65 Brow Rangers A.C. Shot Putt

174 Willie O'Toole O65 St. L. O'Toole A.C. Shot Putt

238 Martin Peyton O65 Mayo A.C. Shot Putt

340 Pat Newham O65 Le Cheile A.C. Shot Putt

463 Miceal McCormack O65 Fethard A.C. Shot Putt

46 Anthony Jenkins O70 Donore Harriers Shot Putt

82 Patrick Reilly O70 St. Andrews A.C. Shot Putt

84 Richard Lucid O70 St. Andrews A.C. Shot Putt

338 Noel Monteith O70 Borrisokane A.C. Shot Putt

349 Chris Street O70 Dunboyne A.C. Shot Putt

GOOD LUCK!!
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355 Tom Power O70 Bagenalstown A.C. Shot Putt

471 Patrick Naughton O80 Nenagh Olympic A.C. Shot Putt

6 Sean O'Dwyer O75 Kenmare A.C. Shot Putt

31 Barrie Holmes O75 Mid Ulster AC Shot Putt

206 Padraic Maye O75 Ballina A.C. Shot Putt

353 Jimmy Shields O75 Limerick Country Club A.C. Shot Putt

368 Joyce Joe O75 Rosses A.C. Shot Putt

83 Thomas   Toner O80 St. Andrews A.C. Shot Putt

110 Michael McGarry O80 Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Shot Putt

224 Micheal O'Beirne O80 Dundrum A.C. Shot Putt

469 Michael Hayes O85 St. Marys (Clare) A.C. Shot Putt

457 Hugh Gallagher O90 Milford A.C. Shot Putt

127 Seamus McAteer O35 Lifford Strabane A.C. Weight For Distance

145 Thomas Bouchier O35 Ferrybank A.C. Weight For Distance

291 Sean Breathnach O35 Galway City Harriers A.C. Weight For Distance

403 Breandán Dennehy O35 Rising Sun A.C. Weight For Distance

96 Anthony Greaney O40 An Riocht A.C. Weight For Distance

151 Graham Deane O40 Crookstown Millview A.C. Weight For Distance

199 John Leahy O40 Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.Clare A.C. Weight For Distance

244 Micheál Dennehy O40 Rising Sun A.C. Weight For Distance

258 Niall  Allen O40 Donore Harriers Weight For Distance

288 Pat Minogue O40 Derg A.C. Weight For Distance

60 Patrick Corcoran O45 Tipperary Town A.C. Weight For Distance

80 Pj Doyle O45 Sli Cualann A.C. Weight For Distance

137 Joe Kelly O45 Brow Rangers A.C. Weight For Distance

220 Peter Ryan O45 Nenagh Olympic A.C. Weight For Distance

245 Paul O'Rourke O45 Dunshaughlin A.C. Weight For Distance

138 John Kelly O50 Brow Rangers A.C. Weight For Distance

232 Donal Howard O50 Rising Sun A.C. Weight For Distance

236 Seamus Fitzpatrick O50 Portlaoise A.C. Weight For Distance

335 Frankie  Gorman  O50 Blayney Rockets A.C. Weight For Distance

153 Bosco Reid O55 Finn Valley A.C. Weight For Distance

283 Frank Stam O55 Bandon A.C. Weight For Distance

468 Martin Fitzpatrick O55 St. Marys (Clare) A.C. Weight For Distance

5 Jim Dolan O60 Tullamore Harriers A.C. Weight For Distance

133 Patsy O'Connor O60 Tralee Harriers A.C. Weight For Distance

146 Pat Kennedy O60 Ferrybank A.C. Weight For Distance

197 Eugene McTigue O60 Castlebar A.C. Weight For Distance

315 Paddy Hanily O60 Fr. Murphy A.C. Weight For Distance

482 Gerry Grehan O60 Fr. Murphy A.C. Weight For Distance

18 Thomas  Farragher O65 Corofin A.C. Weight For Distance

136 Murty Kelly O65 Brow Rangers A.C. Weight For Distance

164 Thomas Jones O65 Ennis Track A.C. Weight For Distance

174 Willie O'Toole O65 St. L. O'Toole A.C. Weight For Distance

410 John Rice O65 Grange/Fermoy A.C. Weight For Distance

27 Patsy  Conboy O70 Brothers Pearse A.C. Weight For Distance

82 Patrick Reilly O70 St. Andrews A.C. Weight For Distance

GOOD LUCK!!
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84 Richard Lucid O70 St. Andrews A.C. Weight For Distance

338 Noel Monteith O70 Borrisokane A.C. Weight For Distance

349 Chris Street O70 Dunboyne A.C. Weight For Distance

393 Gerry O'Connell O70 Marian A.C. Weight For Distance

31 Barrie Holmes O75 Mid Ulster AC Weight For Distance

206 Padraic Maye O75 Ballina A.C. Weight For Distance

83 Thomas   Toner O80 St. Andrews A.C. Weight For Distance

110 Michael McGarry O80 Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Weight For Distance

224 Micheal O'Beirne O80 Dundrum A.C. Weight For Distance

231 Denis Howard O90 Rising Sun A.C. Weight For Distance

457 Hugh Gallagher O90 Milford A.C. Weight For Distance

1035 Mens 4X100m Relay An Riocht A.C.

1037 Mens 4X100m Relay Rising Sun A.C.

1038 Mens 4X400m Relay An Riocht A.C.

1039 Mens 4X400m Relay Templemore A.C.

1042 Womens 4X100m Relay Gneeveguilla A.C.

1043 Womens 4X100m Relay Dooneen A.C.

1047 Womens 4X400m Relay Dooneen A.C.

1048 Womens 4X400m Relay Tallaght A.C.

GOOD LUCK!!




